

Mountain West Society of Plastic Surgeons MWSPS Journal Club

The Mountain West Society of Plastic Surgeons (MWSPS) are practicing plastic surgeons located primarily in the states of Colorado, Utah, Nevada, Arizona, Wyoming, New Mexico, and residents from the area's respective universities. Membership is not exclusive to these states and offered nationwide as the following has grown since their first successful annual meeting in 2015.

The MWSPS Journal Club is a monthly virtual gathering of program directors from the core universities*, residents within their programs, and MWSPS members. Three PRS papers are selected each month and discussed by three residents from three different institutions.

Average Number of Attendees: 25-35

Duration: 1.5 Hours Distribution List: 150

\$1,000 Sponsorship

- Logo recognition on program emails; two (2) emails pre-program to full membership to promote journal club
- Recognition on Mountain West SPS site as session sponsor with link to website
- Recognition on Mountain West social media channels with link to website
- · Acknowledgement from moderator at beginning of journal club
- Opportunity to provide personal follow up message via post-journal club thank you email issued by MWSPS, including rep contact information

^{*} Core universities include the University of Colorado, University of Nevada-Las Vegas, University of Utah, University of New Mexico and the Mayo Clinic, Arizona